SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

5775 Main Street

Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors
RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: September 26, 2011
Name Conference Location

Patricia Schultheis Do You Think You Write Defensible Schnecksville, PA
IEPs? Come and See.
(Careful examination of an IEP using an
auditing framework will help teachers
ensure that all of the required elements of
the IEP are completed thoroughly and in a
manner that is appropriate to the individual
needs of the student.)

Dianne Binkley Reporting Special Education Data to King of Prussia, PA

Kristen Keck PennData and PIMS
(To assist LEAs in understanding special
education reporting requirements, the
Bureau of Special Education is providing a
“Reporting Special Education Data
Through PennData and PIMS Training.”
Participants who attend this training will
learn the requirements for timely and
accurate submission of special education
student data and resulting impacts on
federal Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA) funding, State
performance Plan, Annual Performance
Report and Special Education Data Report
targets, and compliance monitoring,
corrective action and LEA determinations.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Date Days
8/10/11 1
9/26/11 1

Substitute
Cost

0.00

0.00
0.00

Fund
Source

Total Cost
(including cost
for substitute)

100.00

46.20
71.05



Michael Bjelobrk

Kristen Lewis
Diana Milliman

Kristin Keck

Lynn Yocum

Scot Engler

Educator’s Night Out

(This is an open house presentation for
teachers of the exhibits and science shows
offered by the Franklin Institute this year.
Opportunities are presented to discuss add
trips, observe presentations, and discover
other methods of bringing materials to
students.)

23" Annual PSBA School Board
Secretaries & Affiliates Conference
(School Board annual conference)

2011 Fall Conference

(The conference will feature a great deal of
information on PIMS, and we will also
include sessions that cut cross a board
spectrum of Child Accounting and school
services that will provide critical
information to child accounting and related
professionals.)

“Dedicated”

(Conference opportunities include sessions
that showcase the latest research,
technology and practice in special
education, standards and art-making.
Tours and other special events that extend
learning in the arts are featured throughout
the conference.)

Eastern PA Special Education
Administrators Conference

(Sessions of current legal issues impacting
Special Education)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Philadelphia, PA

Hershey, PA

Hershey, PA

Gettysburg, PA

Hershey, PA

10/5/11

10/20-21/11

10/21/11

10/21/11

10/26-28/11

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

L
(Sp. Ed)

58.83

620.00

155.92

311.89

703.00



Linda Milliman

Carol Macomb

Robert Gaugler

PECS Basic Training Philadelphia, PA
(PECS is a language training program that

is used to teach communication skills to

students with limited functional speech. It

establishes high effective learning

environments for children with autism or

related developmental disabilities and/or

other learning impairments.)

59" Annual Technology & Engineering Camp Hill, PA
Education Association of PA

(The Technology & Engineering Education
Association of Pennsylvania is preparing to
host the 59™ annual TEEAP Conference in
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania on November 3-5,
2011. This even attracts technology
educators from all over Pennsylvania and
surrounding states and even from across the
country to help improve the field of
technology & engineering education. The
first general session will feature
“Encouraging Students to Purse STEM
Careers” by Mr. Robert P. Bellini
(Lockhead Martin Information & Global
Services, Valley Forge, PA). Bill has a
strong understanding of the workforce need
for STEM-capable individuals now and into
the future. The second general session will
feature a choice of one of four Engineering
by Design ™ labs. Two middle and two
high school sessions will be offered free of
charge to show attendees how to use EbD to
teach Technology and Engineering
Education while enhancing secondary
STEM education.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

10/27-28/11

11/4/11

2

1

0.00

0.00

100.00

L
(Speech)
L
(Speech)

L

465.00

465.00

237.61



