## SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: September 26, 2011

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	<b>Total Cost</b> (including cost for substitute)
Patricia Schultheis	Do You Think You Write Defensible IEPs? Come and See. (Careful examination of an IEP using an auditing framework will help teachers ensure that all of the required elements of the IEP are completed thoroughly and in a manner that is appropriate to the individual needs of the student.)	Schnecksville, PA	8/10/11	1	0.00	L	100.00
Dianne Binkley Kristen Keck	Reporting Special Education Data to PennData and PIMS (To assist LEAs in understanding special	King of Prussia, PA	9/26/11	1	0.00 0.00	L L	46.20 71.05

(To assist LEAs in understanding special education reporting requirements, the Bureau of Special Education is providing a "Reporting Special Education Data Through PennData and PIMS Training." Participants who attend this training will learn the requirements for timely and accurate submission of special education student data and resulting impacts on federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) funding, State performance Plan, Annual Performance Report and Special Education Data Report targets, and compliance monitoring, corrective action and LEA determinations.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Michael Bjelobrk	Educator's Night Out (This is an open house presentation for teachers of the exhibits and science shows offered by the Franklin Institute this year. Opportunities are presented to discuss add trips, observe presentations, and discover other methods of bringing materials to students.)	Philadelphia, PA	10/5/11	1	0.00	L	58.83
Kristen Lewis Diana Milliman	23 <sup>rd</sup> Annual PSBA School Board Secretaries & Affiliates Conference (School Board annual conference)	Hershey, PA	10/20-21/11	2 2	0.00 0.00	L L	620.00
Kristin Keck	2011 Fall Conference (The conference will feature a great deal of information on PIMS, and we will also include sessions that cut cross a board spectrum of Child Accounting and school services that will provide critical information to child accounting and related professionals.)	Hershey, PA	10/21/11	1	0.00	L	155.92
Lynn Yocum	"Dedicated" (Conference opportunities include sessions that showcase the latest research, technology and practice in special education, standards and art-making. Tours and other special events that extend learning in the arts are featured throughout the conference.)	Gettysburg, PA	10/21/11	1	100.00	L	311.89
Scot Engler	Eastern PA Special Education Administrators Conference (Sessions of current legal issues impacting Special Education)	Hershey, PA	10/26-28/11	2	0.00	L (Sp. Ed)	703.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Linda Milliman	PECS Basic Training (PECS is a language training program that	Philadelphia, PA	10/27-28/11	2	0.00	L (Speech)	465.00
Carol Macomb	is used to teach communication skills to students with limited functional speech. It establishes high effective learning environments for children with autism or related developmental disabilities and/or other learning impairments.)			2	0.00	L (Speech)	465.00
Robert Gaugler	59th Annual Technology & Engineering	Camp Hill, PA	11/4/11	1	100.00	L	237.61

**Education Association of PA** (The Technology & Engineering Education Association of Pennsylvania is preparing to host the 59th annual TEEAP Conference in Camp Hill, Pennsylvania on November 3-5, 2011. This even attracts technology educators from all over Pennsylvania and surrounding states and even from across the country to help improve the field of technology & engineering education. The first general session will feature "Encouraging Students to Purse STEM Careers" by Mr. Robert P. Bellini (Lockhead Martin Information & Global Services, Valley Forge, PA). Bill has a strong understanding of the workforce need for STEM-capable individuals now and into the future. The second general session will feature a choice of one of four Engineering by Design TM labs. Two middle and two high school sessions will be offered free of charge to show attendees how to use EbD to teach Technology and Engineering Education while enhancing secondary STEM education.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther